

CMSINFO/2409/007

September 16, 2024

To, BSE Limited Listing Department, 1st Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 543441

Symbol: CMSINFO

Sub: Intimation of Corporate Announcement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith an Announcement by the Company regarding the receipt of the **Financial Express CFO Awards in the Medium Enterprises Segment**.

Mr. Ashwini Vaishnaw, Union Minister for Electronics and IT, Information & Broadcasting, and Railways presented the award at an event held in Mumbai on September 13, 2024, which was accepted by **Mr. Pankaj Khandelwal, Chief Financial Officer**.

The Announcement is also available on the Company's website at www.cms.com.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For CMS Info Systems Limited

Debashis Dey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



CMS Info Systems Limited awarded at Financial Express CFO Awards

Mumbai, September 16, 2024: CMS Info Systems, India's leading business services company offering banking logistics and technology services, has been awarded the most coveted **Financial Express CFO Awards** in the **Medium Enterprises Segment**.

Mr. Pankaj Khandelwal, Chief Financial Officer accepted the Award at an event held on September 13, 2024 in Mumbai as a recognition of CMS Info Systems' financial strength and governance.

The Award was presented by Union minister for Electronics and IT, Information & Broadcasting and Railways, Ashwini Vaishnaw.

The FE CFO Awards, now in its seventh year, was presented to 14 institutions in recognition of their pioneering work, led by a high-quality-jury.





Email: contact@cms.com | Tel: +91 2248897400 | Web: cms.com | LinkedIn: CMS Info Systems | Twitter: @systems cms